entitled to for the Services performed under this Amendment, and the total maximum sum that the

County shall become liable to pay Contractor under this Amendment for the Services, shall not

under any conditions, circumstances, or interpretations thereof exceed the sum of Two Hundred

Eighteen Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty-Eight and Thirty-one Hundreths ($218,358.31).

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary, or that may be construed to the contrary, the County's

liability under the terms and provisions of this Amendment is limited to said sum; and when all

the funds are expended, Contractor's sole and exclusive remedy shall be to terminate this

[...]

IT IS ORDERED that County Judge Hidalgo be and is hereby authorized to execute for and on

behalf of Harris County an addendum to an agreement between Harris County and Carahsoft

Technology Corporation; to provide access to LinkedIn Talent Solutions software for the Toll

Road Authority; for a not-to-exceed amount of Two Hundred Eighteen Thousand Three Hundred

and Fifty-Eight and Thirty-one Hundreths ($218,358.31); said Agreement being incorporated as

though fully set forth herein word for word.

All Harris County officials and employees are authorized to do any and all things necessary or

convenient to accomplish the purpose of this Order.